

## WOW TOURS LIABILITY WAIVER

## Please read the following carefully.

By booking, purchasing, or participating in any services or activities provided by Wisdom on Wellness Ltd., I (the individual agreeing to these terms) agree to waive any current or future claims I may have and release Wisdom on Wellness Ltd., its officers, agents, representatives, employees, or facilitators from any liability. This includes any personal injury, death, property damage, or loss that may occur during the activity, regardless of the cause, including but not limited to negligence by Wisdom on Wellness Ltd., its staff, partners, or other participants.

I understand that if I breach this agreement and pursue legal action against any of the parties mentioned above, I will be responsible for covering any legal fees and costs that Wisdom on Wellness Ltd. or its representatives may incur in defending against such claims.

I confirm that I am physically and mentally fit to participate in this activity. I acknowledge that there are certain risks involved, including those mentioned here, and I voluntarily accept full responsibility for any potential risks, whether they involve loss, property damage, or personal injury.

I am aware that the activity may involve physical exertion and varying weather conditions, and I accept these inherent risks, understanding that there is a possibility of personal injury, death, or property damage.

In the event of an injury or illness, I agree that Wisdom on Wellness Ltd. or its staff may arrange for medical treatment or emergency services at my expense if they believe it is necessary. I also understand that Wisdom on Wellness Ltd. and its representatives are not liable for any medical costs related to injuries I may sustain. Additionally, I agree to be responsible for any damage I may cause to property owned by Wisdom on Wellness Ltd. or its employees. I will follow all instructions provided by my facilitator or any other staff member during the activity and understand that failing to do so may result in my removal from the activity.

As a participant, I accept responsibility for my own actions, well-being, and health throughout the activity. I understand that Wisdom on Wellness Ltd., its Directors, Officers, and staff are not responsible for any harm that may occur to me.

I also recognise the risks associated with consuming alcohol before or during the activity and agree that I will remove myself from participation if I feel unfit to continue or if requested by Wisdom on Wellness Ltd. staff.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Wisdom on Wellness Ltd. from any loss, liability, damage, or costs that may arise from my participation, including any legal fees

By agreeing to this Waiver and Release, I confirm that I am not relying on any other representations or statements made by Wisdom on Wellness Ltd. or its staff.

I confirm that I have read and understood the Terms and Conditions of this activity, as well as the Waiver and Release, and agree that this document will be binding upon my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, and successors.

Finally, I grant Wisdom on Wellness Ltd. the right to use my image, likeness, and voice in any promotional or educational materials related to the activity, without compensation.

By purchasing this activity, I affirm that I fully understand and agree to this Waiver and Release of Liability., in addition to the Tour Terms and Conditions.